
2019 KEYSTONE OPEN 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      389  3A               PHELPS              NY 
1111421  FLEMING IAN J        388  3A    JGLD       MANOR               PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       388  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       388  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         388  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
9501814  POE MICHAEL A        386  3A    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     384  3A               PINE CITY           NY 
9804297  FOX JR MICHAEL W     384  3A               EAST SPRINGFIELD    NY 
0924189  LEVIN JAKE B         383  3A               MONTREAL            QU 
9304480  BICKNELL DAVE        383  3A               EAST HAVEN          CT 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        382  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8701728  MALMSTEDT ROBERT W   381  3A               SOMERVILLE          NJ 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   380  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    380  3A    SUBV       KEENE               NH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      378  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       378  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
9703540  LECHLEITNER JAMES    376  3A               SELTZER             PA 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        375  3A    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       375  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        372  3A    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       370  3A    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        370  3A     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
9303687  NUNES TONY M         366  3A               SINKING SPRINGS     PA 
1211456  RAMSAY RYAN LEE      362  3A               SHAMOKIN            PA 
0618331  DRIES JAMES E        361  3A               AUBURN              NY 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   356  3A     VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        392  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      387  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       385  AA               HYATTSVILLE         MD 
0761048  SNYDER BRIAN R       384  AA               MILFORD             PA 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       384  AA               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        383  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
1510425  BROWN JAMAAL C       382  AA               WEST RIVER          MD 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      381  AA    SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        380  AA               MARTINSBURG         WV 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    380  AA    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P    379  AA               BERWICK             PA 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     378  AA               MONROVIA            MD 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     377  AA    SUBV       NAZARETH            PA 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   377  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      377  AA               FREEDOM             PA 
0513720  ALLNUTT JAMES T      377  AA               WOODBINE            MD 
3505351  GREEN THOMAS A SR    376  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        376  AA     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      375  AA    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    375  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
1514001  HANNA JARED R        375  AA               TOWNVILLE           PA 
9914435  HARTLAUB KEVIN S     375  AA               GETTYSBURG          PA 
1415260  SMITH CORRE          375  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
9911045  MANSOURA ISAAC       374  AA               LITTLE FALLS        NJ 
9005335  GRIESEMER JAY C      374  AA    SUBV       BIRDSBORO           PA 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J      372  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
0762426  POORE MIKE           372  AA    S.VT       FAIRFIELD           PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD S    371  AA               WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
0920902  RECLA IAN L          371  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
4019698  EHASALU GARY R       370  AA    SUBV       ENON VALLEY         PA 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        369  AA               GENOA               NY 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        368  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
9914096  FORESTER WILLIAM D   368  AA               TOWSON              MD 
0612020  BOZART MATT W        367  AA               YORK                PA 



0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        367  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
9102983  FASSBAUGH JOHN H     366  AA     VET       HOLLAND             NY 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       366  AA     VET       BEAR                DE 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         366  AA    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       366  AA               COGAN STATION       PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        366  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    365  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       364  AA    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    363  AA               BADEN               PA 
8002397  HAWKINS STEVE        362  AA    S.VT       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L        362  AA     VET       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      361  AA    SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    360  AA     VET       NORTHBOROUGH        MA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         360  AA               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    359  AA               NEELYTON            PA 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL     353  AA               RANDOLPH            NJ 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      351  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
1213455  RYAN MARK            351  AA               BETHLEHEM           PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      351  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
0115731  MANSOURA JACK        341  AA               BROOKLYN            NY 
 
1516004  WILLMAN KURT E       384  A_     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   382  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         379  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        378  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        377  A_     JR        THURMONT            MD 
0514412  MCCAFFERTY STEVEN    375  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
1852043  ADAMS MATTHEW W      375  A_               MYERSVILLE          MD 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    375  A_    S.VT       EDGEMONT            PA 
1111463  HANNAHOE JONATHAN    374  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          373  A_     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       373  A_    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
0761005  HOUCK ROBERT P       373  A_               TANEYTOWN           MD 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    372  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    372  A_    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
0510861  BRYSON CHRIS H       371  A_               LOWELLVILLE         OH 
9803921  BENDER JEFFREY L     371  A_               FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
1015203  BECHTEL JOHN K       370  A_               FAIRFIELD           PA 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     370  A_    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      370  A_    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          370  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
1850674  REBUCK MATTHEW J     370  A_               SHAMOKIN            PA 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        369  A_               BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    368  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        368  A_     VET       WALWORTH            NY 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        368  A_    LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       368  A_    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      367  A_     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    367  A_    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     367  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     367  A_               TYRONE              PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         366  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
0763281  PETERS ROBERT J      366  A_               BLANDON             PA 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        365  A_               PITTSBURGH          PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        365  A_               FREDERICK           MD 
1771513  ESHBACH ZACHARY R    365  A_               FLEETWOOD           PA 
8704161  EBLING C ELMER       364  A_               CRESSONA            PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    364  A_    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
3507860  LONGO JOHN           363  A_    S.VT       JAMESBURG           NJ 
8500247  DAWES HENRY J        363  A_    S.VT       MARLBORO            NY 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    363  A_               NEWTOWN             PA 
4441620  SNYDER DAVID A       363  A_     VET       MILFORD             PA 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   363  A_               COLUMBUS            PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      362  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
4432268  NEE ROGER            362  A_     VET       BEDFORD             PA 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   362  A_    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
8701377  BRATTA DOMINIC L     362  A_     VET       RONKONKOMA          NY 



7805286  SECRETI RAY          361  A_    S.VT       WOODSIDE            NY 
1515802  BAKER LUCAS M        361  A_     JR        LUCINDA             PA 
1858587  ROSE SHENAN S        360  A_               BALTIMORE           MD 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         359  A_               BATH                PA 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         358  A_    LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1010356  BELL JEFF            358  A_               MANLIUS             NY 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        358  A_    S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    356  A_               HAZLETON            PA 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          356  A_               UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           355  A_               KIMBERTON           PA 
1313291  MARUFFI GREGORY      354  A_               PERRY HALL          MD 
9911446  DEISHER III JOHN C   353  A_               GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       353  A_     VET       WATERTOWN           CT 
0310749  HOLDREN JASON S      352  A_               NORTH VERSAILLES    PA 
9914905  RYAN MICHAEL K       352  A_               FEURA BUSH          NY 
0816181  BAKER ANDREW R       349  A_               BINGHAMTON          NY 
1931059  HECKMAN BRAYDEN R    348  A_    S.JR       BATH                PA 
0763735  VANDINE JOHN C       348  A_               MUNCY               PA 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       343  A_               VALLEY FORGE        PA 
8400700  LONG ROBERT W        343  A_    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       342  A_    S.VT       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   338  A_    S.VT       NEWVILLE            PA 
0214323  SHIRE JAMES M        335  A_               MILFORD             NJ 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    333  A_    LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     331  A_    S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1852162  YOUNG JASON A        330  A_               WAYNESBORO          PA 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        328  A_    SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
8302104  GRAUPP JEFFREY T     278  A_               PARKESBURG          PA 
 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     385  B     S.JR       WICONISCO           PA 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W      378  B     S.JR       MOHNTON             PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          376  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    376  B     S.VT       MAINESBURG          PA 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    374  B                DOYLESTOWN          PA 
8600790  JABS JACK A          372  B     S.VT       EAST GREENVILLE     PA 
1214932  BOK JOSHUA TYLER     370  B     JGLD       NAZARETH            PA 
4427238  LONCZYNSKI THOMAS    370  B                HAZLE TOWNSHIP      PA 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    367  B     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        366  B     S.VT       SCENERY HILL        PA 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A         366  B                SHOHOLA             PA 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      365  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   365  B                TOWANDA             PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    365  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST       363  B                CANTON              PA 
9300634  HULL JR RONALD E     362  B                CHAMBERSBURG        PA 
0921323  FOX GUY D            362  B                SARASOTA            FL 
1214194  TRAGESER MARK        362  B                GROVE CITY          PA 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       362  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    361  B     JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      361  B     S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        359  B     S.VT       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       359  B     S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      359  B     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
1215929  FLEXER ERIC M        358  B                PALMERTON           PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    358  B      VET       WINDBER             PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     358  B                NORTHAMPTON         PA 
1513998  KANUHA KYLE W        358  B     S.JR       NEW PROVIDENCE      PA 
1610082  UNRUH KEVIN S        358  B           T/O  MASSAPEQUA PARK     NY 
0922034  WERTZ DAVID          357  B                TYRONE              PA 
9910090  GAINER FRED          357  B                BRADFORD            PA 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     355  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
0614832  WOLFE WILLIAM K      354  B                PAXINOS             PA 
1419816  FRITZ MARK A         354  B                RENSSELAERVILLE     NY 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     353  B                AVONMORE            PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    352  B                MECHANICSBURG       PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        352  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         351  B                FREDERICKSBURG      VA 



0614831  FRYMOYER JEFF J      351  B                MCALISTERVILLE      PA 
8504172  CUSTER ROBERT D      351  B                SUMMERHILL          PA 
1515048  LIVINGSTON JR LORR   349  B                SOMERSET            NJ 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      348  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
7808460  TAYLOR MARSHALL D    344  B                TULLY               NY 
9911466  HYRSL JR JOHN W      335  B                OTTSVILLE           PA 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      293  B     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
 
9301287  RAPOLI PAUL M        377  C                VOORHEESVILLE       NY 
0762905  NUNES TYLER A        376  C                SINKING SPRING      PA 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      371  C     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        371  C                TANNERSVILLE        PA 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    369  C     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       365  C     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         363  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1851890  HENRY THOMAS E       362  C                BOYERTOWN           PA 
1520081  SCHIAVO SALVATORE    362  C                MIDDLETOWN          NY 
9103986  MISSIMER JEREMY S    360  C                MOHNTON             PA 
1775426  HAMMERSLEY DANA      358  C     SUBV       FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
8903873  PALMER MARTIN J      357  C                WARTERTOWN          CT 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     355  C     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
9901251  TELLER JAMES A       351  C                SELKIRK             NY 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     351  C      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
0210756  LECHLEITNER STEPHE   350  C                SELTZER             PA 
8705371  BURGENER JERRY A     349  C           T/O  PHOENIXVILLE        PA 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R       348  C     S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      347  C     S.VT       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       345  C     S.VT       NEW HAVEN           CT 
8603370  MURPHY JR THOMAS E   344  C                W BERNE             NY 
9200476  DINALLO GILBERT JR   344  C     S.VT       WALL                NJ 
0765554  REITZ JON            343  C                BOLIVAR             NY 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        339  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       339  C      VET       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          338  C     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9603987  GINTHER EDWARD W     335  C      VET       POTTSVILLE          PA 
9700137  WECHSLER JR RONALD   333  C                SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       320  C     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        380  D     S.JR       BEACHWOOD           NJ 
1626372  DOURAND JAMES G      373  D                SWEET VALLEY        PA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     369  D     S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       366  D                NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 
1519722  COLUCCI OWEN S       365  D     S.JR       EASTON              PA 
1210663  RUMBAUGH ROBERT R    359  D      VET       HILLIARDS           PA 
1623909  HARTMAN JIM          356  D      VET       WAYNE               PA 
0213446  BOMBA THOMAS P       355  D      VET       HANOVER             PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    355  D                NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
0113162  PULLEN JOHN L        353  D                OXFORD              CT 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   351  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
0311195  CACCIOLA  JR DENNI   349  D                BATH                PA 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     348  D     S.JR       FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
4429060  MCALLISTER H Y       346  D     S.VT       BUTLER              PA 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    345  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
1777134  KAUFMAN JILL RAE     344  D     LDY2       FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
1610006  LAVELLE JAMES M      343  D                BLOOMINGDALE        NJ 
1771179  TAGLIAVIA JOSEPH J   343  D                EAST QUOGUE         NY 
9804710  KOONS IRVIN S        342  D                HEGINS              PA 
1515679  KORAN GINA           342  D     LDY1       WALNUTPORT          PA 
9303705  FASANO JR ATTILIO    341  D     S.VT       HAMDEN              CT 
8102309  ARMITAGE JAMES       336  D     S.VT       TYNGSBORO           MA 
1850588  SOLT JOHN F          336  D                GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
9802175  BREIDEGAM CARL H     335  D     S.VT       MERTZTOWN           PA 
9700949  SMITH LINUS A        334  D     S.VT       SPOTSWOOD           NJ 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    332  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        331  D     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 
9903198  AINSWORTH JR GEORG   324  D                SINKING SPRING      PA 
1515049  KORAN ALEX           323  D                WALNUTPORT          PA 



4408098  CARBAUGH JOE         323  D     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 
1414557  CHERRY CHRIS         320  D                CHATHAM             NJ 
8002811  HASSIS KENNETH J     319  D                PENNSAUKEN          NJ 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      312  D     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      311  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
1772186  RAY KRISTEN M        310  D     S.JR  T/O  KIMBERTON           PA 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        310  D                MILLBROOK           NY 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       305  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      298  D     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     385  B     S.JR       WICONISCO           PA 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        380  D     S.JR       BEACHWOOD           NJ 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W      378  B     S.JR       MOHNTON             PA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     369  D     S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    367  B     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
1519722  COLUCCI OWEN S       365  D     S.JR       EASTON              PA 
1513998  KANUHA KYLE W        358  B     S.JR       NEW PROVIDENCE      PA 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     348  D     S.JR       FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
1931059  HECKMAN BRAYDEN R    348  A_    S.JR       BATH                PA 
1772186  RAY KRISTEN M        310  D     S.JR  T/O  KIMBERTON           PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      387  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1516004  WILLMAN KURT E       384  A_     JR        POTTSTOWN           PA 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        377  A_     JR        THURMONT            MD 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        376  AA     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1415260  SMITH CORRE          375  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
1515802  BAKER LUCAS M        361  A_     JR        LUCINDA             PA 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      311  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       305  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1111421  FLEMING IAN J        388  3A    JGLD       MANOR               PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         379  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    372  A_    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
0920902  RECLA IAN L          371  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
1214932  BOK JOSHUA TYLER     370  B     JGLD       NAZARETH            PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       365  C     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   362  A_    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    361  B     JGLD       WALWORTH            NY 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         388  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       388  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9501814  POE MICHAEL A        386  3A    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        383  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   382  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      381  AA    SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    380  3A    SUBV       KEENE               NH 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        378  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      378  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     377  AA    SUBV       NAZARETH            PA 
3505351  GREEN THOMAS A SR    376  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        375  3A    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      375  AA    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    375  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
9005335  GRIESEMER JAY C      374  AA    SUBV       BIRDSBORO           PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    372  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        372  3A    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 



4019698  EHASALU GARY R       370  AA    SUBV       ENON VALLEY         PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       368  A_    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        368  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    367  A_    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         366  AA    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      361  AA    SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      359  B     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
1775426  HAMMERSLEY DANA      358  C     SUBV       FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     355  C     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        328  A_    SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      293  B     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
 

VETERAN 
 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        392  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       378  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   377  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       375  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          373  A_     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        370  3A     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        368  A_     VET       WALWORTH            NY 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      367  A_     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
9102983  FASSBAUGH JOHN H     366  AA     VET       HOLLAND             NY 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       366  AA     VET       BEAR                DE 
4441620  SNYDER DAVID A       363  A_     VET       MILFORD             PA 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L        362  AA     VET       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
8701377  BRATTA DOMINIC L     362  A_     VET       RONKONKOMA          NY 
4432268  NEE ROGER            362  A_     VET       BEDFORD             PA 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    360  AA     VET       NORTHBOROUGH        MA 
1210663  RUMBAUGH ROBERT R    359  D      VET       HILLIARDS           PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    358  B      VET       WINDBER             PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   356  3A     VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
1623909  HARTMAN JIM          356  D      VET       WAYNE               PA 
0213446  BOMBA THOMAS P       355  D      VET       HANOVER             PA 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       353  A_     VET       WATERTOWN           CT 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     351  C      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      351  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       339  C      VET       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
9603987  GINTHER EDWARD W     335  C      VET       POTTSVILLE          PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    380  AA    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    376  B     S.VT       MAINESBURG          PA 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    375  A_    S.VT       EDGEMONT            PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       373  A_    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
8600790  JABS JACK A          372  B     S.VT       EAST GREENVILLE     PA 
0762426  POORE MIKE           372  AA    S.VT       FAIRFIELD           PA 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      371  C     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       370  3A    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     370  A_    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      370  A_    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        366  B     S.VT       SCENERY HILL        PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    365  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      365  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    365  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       364  AA    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
8500247  DAWES HENRY J        363  A_    S.VT       MARLBORO            NY 
3507860  LONGO JOHN           363  A_    S.VT       JAMESBURG           NJ 
8002397  HAWKINS STEVE        362  AA    S.VT       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       362  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
7805286  SECRETI RAY          361  A_    S.VT       WOODSIDE            NY 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      361  B     S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       359  B     S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        359  B     S.VT       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        358  A_    S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 



7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     355  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      351  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R       348  C     S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
0413621  MUSANTE LOUIS R      348  B     S.VT       MADISON             CT 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      347  C     S.VT       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
4429060  MCALLISTER H Y       346  D     S.VT       BUTLER              PA 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       345  C     S.VT       NEW HAVEN           CT 
9200476  DINALLO GILBERT JR   344  C     S.VT       WALL                NJ 
8400700  LONG ROBERT W        343  A_    S.VT       TOMS RIVER          NJ 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       342  A_    S.VT       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
9303705  FASANO JR ATTILIO    341  D     S.VT       HAMDEN              CT 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        339  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   338  A_    S.VT       NEWVILLE            PA 
8102309  ARMITAGE JAMES       336  D     S.VT       TYNGSBORO           MA 
9802175  BREIDEGAM CARL H     335  D     S.VT       MERTZTOWN           PA 
9700949  SMITH LINUS A        334  D     S.VT       SPOTSWOOD           NJ 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     331  A_    S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
4408098  CARBAUGH JOE         323  D     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       320  C     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      312  D     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      298  D     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
 

LADY 1 
 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    368  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        367  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         366  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    364  A_    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         363  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         358  A_    LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1515679  KORAN GINA           342  D     LDY1       WALNUTPORT          PA 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        331  D     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 
 

LADY 2 
 
8600265  LONG LISA A          376  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          370  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    369  C     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        368  A_    LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        366  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      362  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        352  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   351  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    345  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
1777134  KAUFMAN JILL RAE     344  D     LDY2       FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          338  C     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    333  A_    LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    332  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       366  D                NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 


